Environmental English Metric
Temperature Range -65 to 250° F -54 to 121° C
Electromagnetic Sensitivity
Sealing Welded, Hermetic Welded, Hermetic
Submersible Depth (AC230-2A) 500 ft. 152 m
Physical
Sensing Element PZT Ceramic PZT Ceramic
Sensing Structure Shear Mode Shear Mode
Weight 7.1 oz. 200 g
Case Material 316L Stainless Steel 316L Stainless Steel
Connector (AC230-1A) 4 Pin  4 Pin
Integral Cable (AC230-2A) CB105 CB105
Armored Cable (AC230-3A) CB206,Armor Jacket CB206,Armor Jacket
Mechanical
Mounting Torque 1 to 2 ft. lbs. 1,4 to 2,7 Nm
Supplied Accessories
Mounting Hardware 1/4-28 Captive Screw M6x1 Captive Screw
Calibration Certificate CA10 CA10
Premium Series Accelerometer,
Triaxial, 100 mV/g
AC230-1A
AC230 Series
4 Pin Connector
AC230-2A/010-Z 10 ft. (3 m), blunt cut end
AC230-2A/020-Z 20 ft. (6 m), blunt cut end
AC230-2A/030-Z 30 ft. (9 m), blunt cut end
AC230-2A/050-Z 50 ft. (15 m), blunt cut end
AC230-2A/100-Z 100 ft. (30 m), blunt cut end
Performance Specifications English Metric
Sensitivity +5% 100 mV/g 100 mV/g
Frequency Response
+3 dB 36-600,000 CPM 0,6-10000 Hz

*Optional 10-32 mounting screw available
for DLI users - CTC part number MH108-11B
Conductor Polarity
Red Axis Y (+) Signal/Power
Green Axis X (+) Signal/Power
White Axis Z (+) Signal/Power
Black (-) Common/Gnd
AC230-3A
DLI Compatible
Conductor Polarity
Red Axis 3 (+) Signal/Power
Green Axis 2 (+) Signal/Power
White Axis 1 (+) Signal/Power
Black (-) Common/Gnd
Armored Integral Cable
AC230-3A/010-Z 10 ft. (3 m), blunt cut end
AC230-3A/020-Z 20 ft. (6 m), blunt cut end
AC230-3A/030-Z 30 ft. (9 m), blunt cut end
AC230-3A/050-Z 50 ft. (15 m), blunt cut end
AC230-3A/100-Z 100 ft. (30 m), blunt cut end
CAT501-AA
C
23
0